
League
PHF

Season
2020-21

Division
NWHL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Jan 23, 2021 1:00pm EST

Facility
Herb Brooks Arena

Referee
Mackenzie Welter

Linesman
Erika Greenen

Linesman
Kendall Hanley

Referee
Amanda Tassoni

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 13 14 13 40

Home 10 5 4 19

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Toronto Toronto 0 0 0 0

Home - Metropolitan Riveters 2 0 1 3

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Sonjia Shelly Elaine Chuli  

Riveters Toronto  

Home - Metropolitan Riveters Away - Toronto Toronto

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Theresa Knutson  F

4 Emily Janiga  F

5 Leila Kilduff  D

6 Paige Voight  F

7 Sammy Kolowrat  D

8 Kelly Babstock  F

9 Rebecca Morse  D

10 Kendall Cornine  F

13 Cailey Hutchison  F

14 Madison Packer  F

16 Brooke Avery  F

18 Rebecca Russo  F

20 Mallory Rushton  F

22 Allie Olnowich  D

24 Jayne Lewis  F

26 Kiira Dosdall-Arena  D

28 Kate Leary  F

29 Sonjia Shelly  G

31 Tera Hofmann  G

71 Saroya Tinker  D

AC Ashley Johnston (Assistant Coach)

HC Ivo Mocek (Head Coach)

EM Mike Gawbill (Equipment Manager)

GC Terry Jarkowsky (Goaltending Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 01:43 5 8 ES

+ 5,8,9,24,28 - 2,13,21,24,44

2 1 18:59 5 8 18 ES

+ 5,8,9,18,24 - 6,13,21,24,44

3 3 19:38 4 ES (EN)

+ 4,5,9,14,28 - 2,12,13,27,44,67

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 07:50 8 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

2 1 14:04 8 Interference (Minor) 02:00

3 2 04:01 8 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

No goals recorded

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 03:01 25 Interference (Minor) 02:00

2 1 13:06 2 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

3 2 13:40 93 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Taylor Woods  F

6 Sarah Steele  D

9 Mackenzie MacNeil  F

11 Breanne Wilson-Bennett  F

12 Emily Fluke  F

13 Mikyla Grant-Mentis  F

17 Taytum Clairmont  F

19 Brooke Boquist  F

20 Kristen Barbara  D

21 Amy Curlew  F

22 Natalie Marcuzzi  F

23 Megan Quinn  D

24 Sarah-Eve Coutu Godbout  F

25 Emma Greco  D

27 Shiann Darkangelo  F

29 Elaine Chuli  G

34 Samantha Ridgewell  G

44 Lindsay Eastwood  D

67 Emma Woods  F

93 Julie Allen  F

C Digit Murphy (Coach)

C Lisa Haley (Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 29  60:00 40 40

 31  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 29  58:27 16 18

 34  00:00 0 0

. Metropolitan Riveters vs Toronto Toronto - January 23, 2021 1:00pm EST - HockeyShift



Home - Riveters

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

3 Theresa Knutson  F 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

4 Emily Janiga  F 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 15

5 Leila Kilduff  D 2 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Paige Voight  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Sammy Kolowrat  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Kelly Babstock  F 0 2 2 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10

9 Rebecca Morse  D 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

10 Kendall Cornine  F 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 1

13 Cailey Hutchison  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5

14 Madison Packer  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2

16 Brooke Avery  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

18 Rebecca Russo  F 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

20 Mallory Rushton  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Allie Olnowich  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Jayne Lewis  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

26 Kiira Dosdall-Arena  D 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

28 Kate Leary  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Saroya Tinker  D 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

29 Sonjia Shelly  G 0 40 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

31 Tera Hofmann  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Toronto

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

2 Taylor Woods  F 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

6 Sarah Steele  D 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

9 Mackenzie MacNeil  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Breanne Wilson-Bennett  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

12 Emily Fluke  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

13 Mikyla Grant-Mentis  F 0 0 0 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 2

17 Taytum Clairmont  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6

19 Brooke Boquist  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

20 Kristen Barbara  D 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

21 Amy Curlew  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

22 Natalie Marcuzzi  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2

23 Megan Quinn  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Sarah-Eve Coutu Godbout  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

25 Emma Greco  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 Shiann Darkangelo  F 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 15 4

44 Lindsay Eastwood  D 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

67 Emma Woods  F 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

93 Julie Allen  F 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

29 Elaine Chuli  G 2 16 58:27 0 0 0 0 0

34 Samantha Ridgewell  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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